

66029.2

66029.2
HK

No. 66029-2-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

In re the Matter of

LINDA RINALDI
Respondent

and

TAMAR BAILEY
Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 NOV 21 AM 11:35

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

PATRICIA NOVOTNY
Attorney for Appellant
3418 NE 65th Street, Suite A
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 525-0711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. STATEMENT OF ISSUES IN REPLY 2

III. ARGUMENT IN REPLY 2

 A. THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD HAVE GRANTED A
 CONTINUANCE CONTINGENT ON BAILEY PAYING TERMS. . 2

 B. AN INTIMATE COMMITTED RELATIONSHIP REQUIRES
 BOTH PARTIES TO BE COMMITTED TO THE OTHER..... 7

 C. BASED ON A MISREADING OF THE RELEVANT LAW, THE
 COURT REFUSED TO CONSIDER DISTRIBUTING THE
 PENSIONS BY MEANS OF A QDRO. 14

IV. CONCLUSION 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Balandzich, et al., v. Demeroto, 10 Wn. App. 718, 519 P.2d 994 (1974)6

Barr v. McGugan, 119 Wn. App. 43, 78 P.3d 660 (2003)5

Bulicek v. Bulicek, 59 Wn. App. 630, 800 P.2d 394, 399 (1990) .. 18

Coggle v. Snow, 56 Wn. App. 499, 784 P.2d 554 (1990)6

Connell v. Francisco, 127 Wn.2d 339, 898 P.2d 831 (1995)9

Davis v. Baugh Indus. Contractors, Inc., 159 Wn.2d 413, 150 P.3d 545 (2007)4

In re Marriage of Pennington, 142 Wn.2d 592, 14 P.3d 764 (2000) 7, 8, 10

Peluso v. Barton Auto Dealerships, Inc., 138 Wn. App. 65, 155 P.3d 978 (2007).....3

Rhone v. Butcher, 140 Wn. App. 600, 166 P.3d 1230 (2007).. 18, 19

Tacoma Nat. Bank v. Peet, 9 Wash. 222, 37 P. 426 (1894).....5

Wilder v. Wilder, 85 Wn.2d 364, 534 P.2d 1355 (1975).....17

Statutes, Rules & Other Authorities

KCLCR 4(g)4

KCLCR 40(e)(2)4

L.R.C. § 152(d)(2)(H),16

RCW 4.12.030(3).....19

RCW 4.84.1004

Cases From Other Jurisdictions

Owens v. Automotive Machinists Pension Trust, 551 F.3d 1138 (9th
Cir. 2009)..... 15-19
